245 Bayliner Sunbridge

2003 OPTIONS

BRYLINER

INTERNATIONAL COLOR UPGRADE

300 M MPI/B3 (350 MAG) 2.2:1 (continued)

1717858  GEL COAT, GRAND CHESAPEAKE BLUE 1006303  CABLE, CONTROL TELEFLEX 14' 600A/MERC SERIES
1733400  PORTLIGHT, OVAL 6" X 16" FROSTED W/SS RING 1700398 CLAMP, HOSE #20 1.75" SS
1727372 TAPE, SOLID 1/2" CLEAN UP ARCW iggiggg CLAMP, HOSE 5/8" SS /
i CONTROL, SHIFTER COMMANDER 4000 1/0
220 M CiA1 (5.00) 1.62:1 1699406  ELECTRICAL,PNL ASSY SW WOOD
1704746 ADAPTERS, BRASS 3/8" BARB X 1/4" MIP 1702259  ENGINE MOUNTS, SINGLE V-8 ALUM.
1006311  CABLE, CONTROL TELEFLEX 13' 600A/MERC SERIES 1716987  HARNESS, HULL
1006303  CABLE, CONTROL TELEFLEX 14' 600A/MERC SERIES 1717087  HARNESS, MERCATHODE
1700398  CLAMP, HOSE #20 1.75" SS 1704081  HOSE, FUEL 3/8" ISO/CG
1701594  CLAMP, HOSE 5/8" SS 1086990  OUTDRIVE UNIT, MERC BRAVO IIl 2.20:1
1694325  CONTROL, SHIFTER COMMANDER 4000 I/0 1702813  PROP, SS 14.25" X 22" X 3 SMALL BORE
1699406  ELECTRICAL,PNL ASSY SW WOOD 1702815  PROP, SS 15.75" X 22" X 3 LRG BORE
1702259  ENGINE MOUNTS, SINGLE V-8 ALUM. 1738452  S/D, MERC 300HP 350MAG MPI DE BRIII W/RSR
1716987  HARNESS, HULL 1091842  STEERING, BACK MNT RACK/CABLE 15.0' ASSY
1704081  HOSE, FUEL 3/8" ISO/CG
1090869  OUTDRIVE UNIT, MERC ALPHA 1.62:1 MACERATOR
1693094  PROP, ALUM 15" X 16" X 4 ALPHA 1701382  BARBS, 1"BRB X 3/4"MIPT W/1.5"
1738450  S/D, MERC 220HP 5.0L ALPHA DE W/RSR 1700398  CLAMP, HOSE #20 1.75" SS
1091842  STEERING, BACK MNT RACK/CABLE 15.0' ASSY ggi%é% gtﬁmg [igg’\EA #2?86 %225
250 M C/B3 (5.71) 2.0:1 1701827  DECAL. ILLEGAL DUMP LIMIT
1704746 ADAPTERS, BRASS 3/8" BARB X 1/4" MIP 1704130  DRAIN ASSEMBLY, WYE KIT VACUUM HEAD SYSTEM
1006311  CABLE, CONTROL TELEFLEX 13' 600A/MERC SERIES 1704686  ELECTRICAL,PNL ASSY MACERATOR
1006303  CABLE, CONTROL TELEFLEX 14' 600A/MERC SERIES 1698596  HOSE, SANI 1" BLK
1700398  CLAMP, HOSE #20 1.75" SS 1703819  HOSE, SANI 1.5"
1701594  CLAMP, HOSE 5/8" SS 1698943  LABEL, STICKER HOLDING TANK OVERBOARD
1694325  CONTROL, SHIFTER COMMANDER 4000 I/0 1705252 LABEL, STICKER UNDER WTR WASTE DISCHARGE
1699406  ELECTRICAL,PNL ASSY SW WOOD 1701908  MACERATOR PUMP, W/BARB
1702259  ENGINE MOUNTS, SINGLE V-8 ALUM. 1702366  THRU-HULL, BRONZE 3/4"X4" UN10
1716987  HARNESS, HULL 1703616  VALVE, BALL 3/4" W/GND SCREW
1704081  HOSE, FUEL 3/8" ISO/CG 1695335  WASHERS, FENDER 1/4"X 1.5"X .125" SS
1086974 OUTDRIVE UNIT, MERC BRAVO Il 2:1 220V/50HZ ELECTRICAL CONVERSION
1705401  PROP, SS 14 3/8" X 20" X 3 RH BRAVO 3
1705400  PROP, SS 16" X 20" X 3 LH BRAVO 1704934  BOX, STANDARD WALL BRN
1693264  S/D, MERC 250HP 5.7L BRAVO W/3'RSR 1241876 CONN, CHARGER JUMPER BRASS
1091842  STEERING, BACK MNT RACK/CABLE 15.0' ASSY 9;8%30 CONVERTER, 10AMP 120/240VAC 50/60HZ 12VDC
) 1 COVER PLATE, BLANK
160 V DSL/DP (KAD32P) 1.95:1 1702347 HEATER, WATER 6 GAL 220V
1733412 245SB/265SB 04,PNL ASSY SW VOLVO ROYAL MTL 1701626 LABEL, STICKER 220VAC 50HZ EXPORT
1704746 ADAPTERS, BRASS 3/8" BARB X 1/4" MIP 1701642  LABEL, STICKER SHEET EXPORT BOAT
1701409  BARBS, 3/8 BRB X 1/2 MIPT 90D EL 1718234  MICROWAVE, 220V BLK
1698696  BILGE PUMPS, SUPERSUB 500 AUTO 1717845  PANEL, AC 240V 50HZ 15A 8 BREAKER
1698710  BOX, MOUNTING FUEL SHUTOFF 1692295  REFRIGERATOR, 2.2 CU FT 220V
1694252 BRACKET, ALUM BILGE PUMP 1701611  SHORE POWER, CORD W/RING 220VAC 16A X 50'
1701921  CABLE, CONTROL SUPREME 18' 1701610  SHORE POWER, INLET 220VAC 16A 50HZ
124875 CABLE, CONTROL 16' 33C SUPREME 1701829  STOVE, ALC/ELEC 1-BURNER 220V GLASS
1335744  CABLE, CONTROL TELEFLEX TFXTREME 16'
1335769  CABLE, CONTROL TELEFLEX TFXTREME 18' CE CERTIFICATION
1698787 CLAMP, HOSE 7/8" SS 1701432 CABLE, S.S. 3/16" LIFELINE
1704632  CLAMP, LOOM 1" G14 1702532 CLEAT, SEAT 4" BLK
1612340  CONTROL, VOLVO SIDE MNT W/TRIM & OVERRIDE 1704542 FIRE EXT SYS, FIXED FW125/FM200 AUTO
1698198  DECK PLATE, DSL FILL CHR/BRONZE 1.5" 1693201  FIRE EXT SYS, MANUAL RELEASE CABLE X 12'
1694433 ELECTRICAL, HARNESS BATT CABLE VOLVO DSL 1717141 HARNESS, FIRE SUPPRESSION
1695354  ELECTRICAL, HARNESS HULL VOLVO DSL 1698442 JAW, TOGGLE #3/16"
1714764  ELECTRICAL, PNL ASSY ENG STOP SGL 1698443 JAW, TOGGLE #3/16" ADJUSTER
1718900  ELECTRICAL,PNL ASSY GAUGE VOLVO DSL WOOD 1706555  LABEL, STICKER FIXED EXTINGUISH SYS WARNING
1733407  ELECTRICAL,PNL ASSY IGN SW VOLVO WOOD 1704247 LABEL, STICKER WARNING ENG BLOWER ISO
1695324  FILTER, FUEL RACOR 445MAM DIESEL 1692905  LATCH, RND NON-LOCKING BLK
1704749 FITTING, BRASS 3/8" X 3/8" ADAPTOR 1705569 MANUAL, OWNER
1702028  GARBOARD DRAIN, PLUG 1692438 RAIL, SS STANCHION
1701332 GAUGE, PITOT TUBE F/ISPEEDOMETER 100 CE CERTIFICATION-DIESEL ENGINE
1702515  HOSE, CORR BILGE 3/4" BLK
1704081 HOSE, FUEL 3/8" ISO/CG 1701409 BARBS, 3/8 BRB X 1/2 MIPT 90D EL
1692216 INSULATION, SOUND FOAM 3/4" 1701432 CABLE, S.S. 3/16" LIFELINE
1704246  LABEL, STICKER FUEL FILL DSL ISO 1704632 CLAMP,LOOM 1" G14
1694245  METAL AND PLASTICS, FLANGE GARBOARD DRAIN /0 1702532 CLEAT, SEAT 4"BLK
1704121 MOUNT, ENG BRACKET 4.2LD TWIN 1692268  ELECTRICAL, HARNESS FIRE SYS DISPLAY
299933 OUTDRIVE UNIT, VOLVO 1.95:1 1705553 FIRE EXT SYS, ENG SHUTDOWN AUTO
1705762 PANEL, FUEL SHUTOFF 1704542 FIRE EXT SYS, FIXED FW125/FM200 AUTO
1694212 PICK UP TUBE, 8.5" N/ SCREEN 1693201  FIRE EXT SYS, MANUAL RELEASE CABLE X 12'
1698970 PLATE, WIND-LOCK PLAS 1717141 HARNESS, FIRE SUPPRESSION
1694246 PROP, A5 VOLVO DP DIESEL SERIES PAIR 1704081 HOSE, FUEL 3/8" ISO/CG
1698458 /D, VOLVO 160HP KAD32P-DP 1698442 JAW, TOGGLE #3/16"
1091842 STEERING, BACK MNT RACK/CABLE 15.0' ASSY 1698443 JAW, TOGGLE #3/16" ADJUSTER
1705520 VALVE, BALL 1/2" 1706555  LABEL, STICKER FIXED EXTINGUISH SYS WARNING
. 1704247 LABEL, STICKER WARNING ENG BLOWER ISO
300 M MPI/B3 (350 MAG) 2.2:1 1692905  LATCH, RND NON-LOCKING BLK
1704746 ADAPTERS, BRASS 3/8" BARB X 1/4" MIP 1705569 MANUAL, OWNER
1006311  CABLE, CONTROL TELEFLEX 13' 600A/MERC SERIES 1705762  PANEL, FUEL SHUTOFF
05/26/2004 28



245 Bayliner Sunbridge

2003 OPTIONS

BRYLINER

CE CERTIFICATION-DIESEL ENGINE (continued)

1692438
1705520

RAIL, SS STANCHION
VALVE, BALL 1/2"

SUNBRIDGE ADVANTAGE PACK

1739687
1739688
1739690
1739689
1693253
1693309
1693254
1693281
1693274
1704951
1703780
1701381
1706443
1692338
1702080
1704934
1705532
1718206
1701471
1701111
1700355
1701421
1701423
1705276
1701320
1701212
1706645
1698201
1701573
1702788
1702789
1703045
1693250
1701929
1693249
1693004
1692663
1733042
1718898
1695266
1704012
802074

1691762
1700600
1692467
1692468
1701941
1699007
1698799
1692954
1703819
1704606
1693256
1693257
1694686
1703809
1698939
1701810
1697885
1701821
1706693
1696603
1717843
1706625
1706603
1706606
1706643
1701144
1702070
1706565
1701338
1701337
1701749
1705531
1702687

2458B 03,CANVAS,SIDE CURT PRT MED TWEED
2458B 03,CANVAS,SIDE CURT STB MED TWEED
2458B 03,CANVAS,SLANT BACK MED TWEED
245SB 03,CANVAS,W/S BIM CURT MED TWEED
ADAPTER, FML 1/2" TO 15MM

ADAPTER, GARDEN HOSE 3/4' TO 15MM
ADAPTER, ML 1/2"MPT TO 15MM

ADAPTER, STEM CHECK VALVE 1/2" ML NPT BRASS
ADAPTER, WATER HEATER CONNECTOR
ADHESIVE, PVC CEMENT

ANTENNA, VHF 8' WITH PL250 CONNECTOR
BARB, BRASS 3/4" BARBX 3/4" MIPT W/1.5"L BARB
BATTERY CHARGER, 110/220VAC 12VDC 15A
BILGE PUMP, SHOWER SUMP SYS 1000 GPH CE
BOX, FOR GFI FIBER

BOX, STANDARD WALL BRN

BRACKET, WALL DRMWHT

CARPET, P/C CORONADO BLUE SK

CLAMP, HOSE #10 1" SS

CLAMP, HOSE #28 2.25"

CLAMP, HOSE 1-3/8" SS

CLAMP, LOOM NYLON 5/8"

CLAMP, LOOM NYLON 7/8"

COMPASS, SURFACE MOUNT 2-3/4"

COVER PLATE, BLANK

COVER PLATE, DUPLEX SS

COVER PLATE, FOR GFI RECEPTACLE

DECK PLATE, WASTE FITTING CHR/BRONZE 1.5"
DRAIN, SHOWER 4" X 1-1/2"

DRAIN, SLIP NUT

DRAIN, WASHER 1-3/8ID X 1-7/80D X 1/8"

DRAIN, WASTE ELL 1-1/2" X7" W/SWIVEL NUT BLK
ELBOW, ADAPTER SWIVEL FML 1/2" X 15MM
ELBOW, DRAIN 3/4" PLAS

ELBOW, EQUAL 15MM X 15MM

ELECTRICAL, HARNESS BATT CHARGER
ELECTRICAL, HARNESS DOCKSIDE
ELECTRICAL, HARNESS DOCKSIDE GLY
ELECTRICAL,PNL ASSY GAUGE GAS WOOD W/DEPTH
FAUCET, GALLEY CHROME

FAUCET, H/IC TRANSOM SHOWER DREAM WHITE
GALVANIC ISOLATOR, ZINC SAVER Il 30AMP
GASKET, SEACOCK 3/4"

GAUGE, TRANSDUCER THRU HULL 235 KHS DEPTH
GRATE, FRDG PLAS 3"X20" DRM WHT

GRATE, FRDG PLAS 4.5"X10" DRM WHT
GROMMET, SHOWER CURT #1

HEAD, MARINE HEAD RH

HOLDING TANK, MDPE 20 GALLON

HOSE, PVC 1.5" WHT

HOSE, SANI 1.5

HOSE, SANI VENT 5/8" WHT

HOSE, WATER 15MM TUBING BLUE

HOSE, WATER 15MM TUBING RED

HOSE, WATER 3/4" SW

LABEL, STICKER DISCONNECT SHRPWR WARNING
LABEL, STICKER HEAD PICK-UP

LABEL, STICKER HOT WTR WARNING
MICROWAVE, 110V BLK

MOLDING, D-SEAL 1/61" PSA BLK

MOUNTING, RACTCHET ANTENNA
NUT/RING/CONE SHOWER CURT RING 100EA
PANEL, AC 120V 60HZ 30A 8 BRKR

PIN, STUD 7/16" DUR FAS XB-10393-12

PIN, X2-10128 DUR FAS BUT

PIN, XB-10224 DUR FAS SKT

PIN, XB-78322 COM SEN 2 HL STD

RECEPTACLE, DUPLEX IVORY

RECEPTACLE, GFI

REFRIGERATOR, 2 WAY W/FRZR 2.2CF

SHORE POWER, CORD W/RING 120VAC 30A X 50'
SHORE POWER, INLET 120VAC 30A

SHOWER CURTAIN, PUTTY .008 250#RL
SHOWER, COMBO MIXED DRM WHT

SINK, HEAD ACRYLIC DRM WHT

SUNBRIDGE ADVANTAGE PACK (continued)

1705522
1468131
662510

1717323
1696601
1701828
1702787
1702712
1693251
1699228
1704923
1696600
1698573
186676

186668

1696679
1703616
1702931
1717976
1701138
1696252
1696436
1705337
1702335

SPEAKER, DUAL CONE 6.5"

STEERING, HELM ASSY/TILT HPS

STEERING, PERFORMANCE TILT MECHANISM
STEREO, AM/FM/CD PLAYER

STOP, END CURT PLEATED STL 100EA
STOVE, ALC/ELEC 1-BURNER 110V
STRAINER, SINK 2" SS

STRAINERS, SEA STRAINER

TEE, EQUAL 15MM X 15MM X 15MM
THRU-HULL, BRONZE 3/4" CONN UN25/10
THRU-HULL, PLASTIC 3/4" WHT

TRACK, I-BEAM CURT 600'UN

TUBING, POLY 12X0.003 CLEAR

UPH PARTS, DRAPE CEILING BRKT

UPH PARTS, EYELET CARRIERS W/NYLON WHEEL
UPHOLSTERY PARTS, SML BASE CANVAS STUD 1M
VALVE, BALL 3/4" W/GND SCREW

VENT, 2X15 DRM WHT

VENT, LOUVER 2X15 ARCW

VENTS, TANK SQUARE

VHF RADIO, DSC RAY53

VHF, PANEL MOUNT KIT RAY53

WASHER, FENDER 3/8"X 1.5"X .125" SS
WATER HEATER, 6GAL

110V AIR COND PKG-7000BTU COOL ONLY

1698705
1692881
1692454
1702035
1701381
1704934
1701471
1700355
1701424
1701320
1692664
1702323
802074

1691762
1706633
1705570
1698938
1698954
1698955
1717847
1701338
1701337
1702712
1699228
1704907
1703616

AIC COMP, 7K CABINMATE 115V/60

AIC COMP, SEAWATER KIT PDA250 115V/60
A/IC COMP, UTILKIT

BARB, 3/4BRB X 3/4ANPT 90DEG BRZ ADAPTER
BARB, BRASS 3/4" BARBX 3/4" MIPT W/1.5"L BARB
BOX, STANDARD WALL BRN

CLAMP, HOSE #10 1" SS

CLAMP, HOSE 1-3/8" SS

CLAMP, LOOM NYLON 1 1/8"

COVER PLATE, BLANK

ELECTRICAL, HARNESS DOCKSIDE W/A/C
FILTERS/STRAINERS, SEA WATER

GALVANIC ISOLATOR, ZINC SAVER Il 30AMP
GASKET, SEACOCK 3/4"

HOSE, WATER 3/4" HW

HOSE, WATER 5/8" ID 200PS| BLK SW WP
LABEL, STICKER A/C WTR PICK-UP

LABEL, STICKER LINE 1

LABEL, STICKER LINE 2

PANEL, AC 120V 60HZ DUAL 30A 8 BREAKER
SHORE POWER, CORD W/RING 120VAC 30A X 50'
SHORE POWER, INLET 120VAC 30A
STRAINERS, SEA STRAINER

THRU-HULL, BRONZE 3/4" CONN UN25/10
THRU-HULL, PLASTIC 5/8" WHT

VALVE, BALL 3/4" W/GND SCREW

220V AIR COND PKG-7000BTU COOL ONLY

1718541
1692882
1692454
1702035
1701381
1704934
1701471
1700355
1701424
1701320
1692664
1702323
802074

1691762
1706633
1705570
1698938
1698954
1698955
1717849
1701611
1701610
1702712
1699228
1704907

AIC COMP, 7K R-407C CABINMATE 220V/50

AIC COMP, SEAWATER KIT PDA250 230V/50/60 HZ
AIC COMP, UTILKIT

BARB, 3/4BRB X 3/4ANPT 90DEG BRZ ADAPTER
BARB, BRASS 3/4" BARBX 3/4" MIPT W/1.5"L BARB
BOX, STANDARD WALL BRN

CLAMP, HOSE #10 1" SS

CLAMP, HOSE 1-3/8" SS

CLAMP, LOOM NYLON 1 1/8"

COVER PLATE, BLANK

ELECTRICAL, HARNESS DOCKSIDE W/A/IC
FILTERS/STRAINERS, SEA WATER

GALVANIC ISOLATOR, ZINC SAVER Il 30AMP
GASKET, SEACOCK 3/4"

HOSE, WATER 3/4" HW

HOSE, WATER 5/8" ID 200PSI BLK SW WP

LABEL, STICKER A/C WTR PICK-UP

LABEL, STICKER LINE 1

LABEL, STICKER LINE 2

PANEL, AC 240V 50HZ DUAL 15A 8 BREAKER
SHORE POWER, CORD W/RING 220VAC 16A X 50'
SHORE POWER, INLET 220VAC 16A 50HZ
STRAINERS, SEA STRAINER

THRU-HULL, BRONZE 3/4" CONN UN25/10
THRU-HULL, PLASTIC 5/8" WHT

05/26/2004

29



245 Bayliner Sunbridge

2003 OPTIONS

BRYLINER

220V AIR COND PKG-7000BTU COOL ONLY (continued)

1701303 TIE, NYLON 7.5" SCREW MOUNT
1703616 VALVE, BALL 3/4" W/GND SCREW

GALV T/A TRLR W/BRAKES
1700433 TRAILER HDWR, TIEDOWN STRAP 2X38"

05/26/2004

30



